

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. CE/

604

/DU/M- 06 (2021-2022)

dated

11/11/2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of SCL pipe/ rain water pipe canteen side at FMS Building, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....18/11/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes : 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729	12	metre	1008.20	12098.40
2	Providing and fixing M.S. holder-bat clamps of approved design to Sand Cast iron/cast iron (spun) pipe embedded in and including cement concrete blocks 10x10x10 cm of 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), ncluding cost of cutting holes and making good the walls etc. : For 100 mm dia pipe	5	each	287.45	1437.25
3	Providing and fixing bend of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick, bolts and nuts complete. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	2	each	461.66	923.32
4	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	2	each	381.35	762.70
5	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 25 mm dia nominal bore	5	metre	438.00	2190.00
6	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	3	each	673.45	2020.35
7	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality : 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	302.55	1210.20
8	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality : 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	302.55	1210.20
9	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) :	3	each	497.15	1491.45
9.01	25 mm nominal bore	3	each	460.20	1380.60
9.02	20 mm nominal bore				
				Total	24724.47
				Say	24724.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Sd
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24724

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. V.K. Meena, A.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

ds
10/11/22
Executive Engineer